\$360,00 6637227

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mile High Equipment Co.	09/25/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mile High Equipment LLC
Street Address:	11100 East 45th Avenue
City:	Denver
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80239

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6637227
Patent Number:	6691528
Patent Number:	6668575
Patent Number:	6711910
Patent Number:	6854277
Patent Number:	7017353
Patent Number:	7275387
Patent Number:	6247318
Patent Number:	7310957

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)225-3999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: atalsma@cgsh.com

Correspondent Name: Cleary Gottlieb Steen and Hamilton LLP

Address Line 1: 1 Liberty Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10006

501236645 REEL: 024706 FRAME: 0580

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexander J Talsma
Total Attachments: 4 source=Mile High Equipment LLC - CO -sio	n of Corporations-350408-40 29#page1.tif n of Corporations-350408-40 30#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024706 FRAME: 0581 Document processing fee
If document is filed on paper
If document is filed electronically
Fees & forms/cover sheets
are subject to change.
To file electronically, access instructions
for this form/cover sheet and other
information or print copies of filed
documents, visit www.sos.state.co.us

\$150.00 Currently Not Available

> 20061390714 C \$ 300.00 SECRETARY OF STATE 09-25-2006 15:05:57

and select Business Center.

Paper documents must be typewritten or machine printed.

ABOVE SPACE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Combined Statement of Conversion and Articles of Organization

filed pursuant to §7-90-201 and §7-80-204 of the Colorado Revised Statutes (C.R.S.)

Statement of Conversion

1. For the <u>converting</u> entity, its entity name or true name, ID number (if applicable), form of entity, the jurisdiction under the law of which it is formed, and the principal office address of its principal office are

Entity name or true name of the converting entity	MILE HIGH EQUIPMENT O	COMPANY		
ID number (if applicable)	19871495200 (Colorado Secretary of State 1D numb	her)		
Form of the entity	Corporation			
Jurisdiction where formed	Colorado			
Principal office street address	11100 East 45th Avenue (Street number and name)			
	Denver	CO	80239	
	(City)	(State)	(Postal/Zip Code)	
	(Province – if applicable)	(Country - i	f not US)	
Principal office mailing address (leave blank if same as above)	(Street number and na	me or Post Office	e Box information)	
	(City)	(State)	(Postal/Zip Code)	
	(Province – if applicable)	(Country – i	f not US)	

- 2. The converting entity has been converted into the resulting entity identified below.
- 3. For the <u>resulting</u> entity, its entity name, form of entity, the jurisdiction under the law of which it is formed, and the principal office address of its principal office are

CONVERT_LLC Page 1 of 4 Rev. 10/6/2005

Entity name of the resulting entity

MILE HIGH EQUIPMENT LLC

(The name of a limited liability company must contain the term or abbreviation "limited liability company", "Itd. liability company", "limited liability co.", "Itd. liability co.", "limited", "I.l.c.", "Ile", or "Itd." §7-90-601, C.R.S.)

	"limited", "l.l.c.", "llc", or "lld." §	7-90-601, C.R.S.)	
(Caution: The use of certain terms or al	bbreviations are restricted by law. Re	ad instructions for	more information.)
Form of the entity	domestic limited liability co	mpany	
Jurisdiction where formed	Colorado		
Principal office street address	11100 East 45th Avenue		
	(Street i	number and name)	
	Denver	CO	80239
	(City)	(State)	(Postal/Zip Code)
	(Province – if applicable)	(Country - if n	ot US)
Principal office mailing address (leave blank if same as above)	(Street number and n	ame or Post Office B	ox information)
,			-
	(City)	(State)	(Postal/Zip Code)
	(Province – if applicable)	(Country - if)	101 US)
address and is no longer requi	Articles of Organization		
	Articles of Organization		
1. The entity name is	MILE HIGH EQUIPMENT	IIC	
	(The name of a limited liability compliability company", "Itd. liability company", "Itd. liability company", "Itd.", or "Itd." (pany must contain the empany", "limited lie	
(Caution: The use of certain terms or ab	breviations are restricted by law. Rea	d instructions for i	more information.)
2. The principal office address of the	initial principal office is		
Street address	11100 East 45th Avenue		
	(Street	number and name)	
	Denver	CO	80239
	(City)	(State)	(Postal/Zip Code)
	(Province – if applicable)	(Country - if n	ot US)

CONVERT_LLC Page 2 of 4 Rev. 10/6/2005

Mailing address (leave blank if same as street address)	(Street number and name or Post Office Box information)			
	(City)	(State)	(Postal/Zip Code,)
	(Province – if applicable)	(Country – i	f not US)	
The registered agent name and registe	ered agent address of the initia	al registered ag	gent are	
Name (if an individual)	(I av)	(First)	(Middle)	(C.,(G.,)
OR	(Last)	(First)	(Middle)	(Suffix)
(if an entity) (Caution: Do not provide both an indivi	Corporation Service Compa dual and an entity name.)	ny		
The person appointed as registered ag	gent above has consented to be	eing so appoin	ted.	
Street address	1560 Broadway			
	Suite 2090	number and name,)	
	Denver (City)	CO (State)	80202 (Postal/Zip Code)
Mailing address (leave blank if same as street address)	(Street number and name or Post Office Box information)			
	(City)	CO (State)	(Postal/Zip Code	·)
The true name and mailing address of	the person forming the limite	d liability com	npany are	
Name (if an individual)				
OR	(Last)	(First)	(Middle)	(Suffix,
(if an entity) (Caution: Do not provide both an indiv	Welbilt Holding Company			
Mailing address	11100 East 45th Avenue			
Manning awares	(Street number and name or Post Office Box information)			
	Denver	СО	80239	
	(City)	(State)	(Postal/Zip Code	;)
		(Country - ij		

5. The management of the limited liability				
(Mark the applicable box.)	y company is vested in			
one or more managers.				
OR the members.				
6. There is at least one member of the limit	ited liability company.			
7. (If the following statement applies, adopt the statem This document contains additional				
This document contains additional	intormation as provide	a by law.		
8. (Caution: Leave blank if the document does significant legal consequences. Read instruct			layed effective date ha	ıs
(If the following statement applies, adopt the staten The delayed effective date and, if appli				.
The delayed effective date and, it appri	outie, and of this doc	(mm/dd/yyyy hour:minute	
Notice:				
	a a	1 11		
Causing this document to be delivered to acknowledgment of each individual causing	the Secretary of State 1 ng such delivery, unde	or filing shall cor r penalties of per	astitute the affirmationry, that the docum	ion or ient is the
individual's act and deed, or that the indiv	idual in good faith beli	eves the docume	nt is the act and dee	ed of the
person on whose behalf the individual is	causing the document t	be delivered for	filing, taken in con	nformity
with the requirements of part 3 of article 9 statutes, and that the individual in good fa				
document complies with the requirements				
This perjury notice applies to each indiv	ridual who causes this	document to be	delivered to the S	ecretary of
State, whether or not such individual is no	amed in the document	s one who has ca	used it to be delive	red.
9. The true name and mailing address of	the individual causing	the document to	he delivered for fil	ing are
9. The frue hame and maring address of	the marriadar causing			ing are
	Shur (Last)	Irwin (First)	M (Middle)	
	c/o Enodis plc	(1 1131)	(Intaute)	(Suffix)
				(Suffix)
			Office Box information)	(Suffix)
	(Street num 2227 Welbilt B New Port Richey	lvd.		
	(Street num 2227 Welbilt B	lvd.	Office Box information) 34655 e) (Postal/Zip (
	(Street num 2227 Welbilt B New Port Richey (City)	lvd.	34655 (Postal/Zip (
(If the following statement applies, adopt the This document contains the true n causing the document to be delive	(Street num 2227 Welbilt B New Port Richey (City) (Province – if applicate a statement by marking the bound and mailing address.)	lvd. FL (State the left) (Country to and include an attack.	34655 (Postal/Zip (- if not US)	Code)
This document contains the true n	(Street num 2227 Welbilt B New Port Richey (City) (Province – if applicate a statement by marking the bound and mailing address.)	lvd. FL (State the left) (Country to and include an attack.	34655 (Postal/Zip (- if not US)	Code)
This document contains the true n causing the document to be deliver. Disclaimer:	(Street num 2227 Welbilt B New Port Richey (City) (Province - if applicate a statement by marking the both aame and mailing addressered for filing.	Lvd. FL (State of the country of and include an attack is seen of one or more)	34655 e) (Postal/Zip (Code) uals
This document contains the true no causing the document to be deliver. Disclaimer: This form/cover sheet, and any related in and are furnished without representation.	(Street num 2227 Welbilt B New Port Richey (City) (Province - if applical estatement by marking the bolume and mailing addresered for filing. enstructions, are not intensive while	FL (State ble) (Country and include an attack sess of one or more ended to provide this form/cove	34655 (Postal/Zip of principle) (Postal/Zip	code) uals tax advice, I to satisfy
This document contains the true no causing the document to be deliver. Disclaimer: This form/cover sheet, and any related in and are furnished without representation minimum legal requirements as of its respectively.	(Street num 2227 Welbilt B New Port Richey (City) (Province - if applicate a statement by marking the both aame and mailing addressered for filing. Instructions, are not into nor warranty. While evision date, compliant	FL (State ble) (Country and include an attack sess of one or more ended to provide this form/covence with applica	34655 (Postal/Zip of principle)	tax advice, I to satisfy me may be
This document contains the true in causing the document to be deliver. Disclaimer: This form/cover sheet, and any related in and are furnished without representation minimum legal requirements as of its ramended from time to time, remains the	(Street num 2227 Welbilt B New Port Richey (City) (Province - if applicates a statement by marking the bota aime and mailing addressered for filing. Instructions, are not intensity in or warranty. While evision date, compliant responsibility of the universe of the statement	FL (State ble) (Country and include an attack sess of one or more ended to provide this form/covence with applica	34655 (Postal/Zip of principle)	tax advice, I to satisfy me may be
This document contains the true no causing the document to be deliver. Disclaimer: This form/cover sheet, and any related in and are furnished without representation minimum legal requirements as of its respectively.	(Street num 2227 Welbilt B New Port Richey (City) (Province - if applicates a statement by marking the bota aime and mailing addressered for filing. Instructions, are not intensity in or warranty. While evision date, compliant responsibility of the universe of the statement	FL (State ble) (Country and include an attack sess of one or more ended to provide this form/covence with applica	34655 (Postal/Zip of principle)	tax advice, I to satisfy me may be
This document contains the true in causing the document to be deliver. Disclaimer: This form/cover sheet, and any related in and are furnished without representation minimum legal requirements as of its ramended from time to time, remains the	(Street num 2227 Welbilt B New Port Richey (City) (Province - if applicates a statement by marking the bota aime and mailing addressered for filing. Instructions, are not intensity in or warranty. While evision date, compliant responsibility of the universe of the statement	FL (State ble) (Country and include an attack sess of one or more ended to provide this form/covence with applica	34655 (Postal/Zip of principle)	tax advice, I to satisfy me may be
This document contains the true in causing the document to be deliver. Disclaimer: This form/cover sheet, and any related in and are furnished without representation minimum legal requirements as of its ramended from time to time, remains the	(Street num 2227 Welbilt B New Port Richey (City) (Province - if applicates a statement by marking the bota aime and mailing addressered for filing. Instructions, are not intensity in or warranty. While evision date, compliant responsibility of the universe of the statement	FL (State ble) (Country and include an attack sess of one or more ended to provide this form/covence with applica	34655 (Postal/Zip of principle)	tax advice, I to satisfy me may be

PATENT REEL: 024706 FRAME: 0585

RECORDED: 07/19/2010